
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12074 11679 11427 11253 11034 10876 10701 10555 10431 10387 10350 10381 10556 10792 10797 10858 11145 12153 12918 13378 13758 14105 14398 14476 306,668
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 867

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 672 665 662 659 661 672 688 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,460
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 672 665 662 659 661 672 688 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,460
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,445
PKLGU5 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,600
TBINU1 650 600 600 600 600 600 578 582 529 496 495 500 505 582 575 575 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,718
TBINU2 650 600 600 600 600 600 578 582 529 496 495 500 505 582 575 575 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,718
TBINU3 650 600 600 600 600 600 578 582 529 496 495 500 505 582 575 575 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,718
JMAHU1 650 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,009
JMAHU2 650 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,009
CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 142 139 142 142 142 3,371
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 208 194 193 194 190 192 193 193 193 199 196 194 196 183 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,079
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 208 194 193 194 190 192 193 193 193 199 196 194 196 183 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,079
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 156 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,862
PAKABK3A 111 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 100 113 100 112 112 112 2,549
PAKABK3B 111 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 100 113 100 112 112 112 2,549
PGLAGT11 360 343 309 285 259 258 258 253 255 258 257 257 268 263 260 263 240 360 356 360 357 360 360 360 7,794
PGLAGT12 360 343 309 285 259 258 258 253 255 258 257 257 268 263 260 263 240 360 356 360 357 360 360 360 7,793
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 98 95 95 97 95 2,364
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 98 95 95 97 95 2,363
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 209 205 206 178 191 205 199 202 216 216 213 216 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,073
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 209 205 206 178 191 205 199 202 216 216 213 216 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,073
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 207 205 204 178 191 205 199 202 216 216 213 216 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,071
SGRIGT11 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 141 120 145 217 217 217 217 3,578
SGRIGT13 91 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 122 90 129 217 217 217 217 3,161
SGRIGT21 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 122 120 129 90 93 121 100 2,941
SGRIGT23 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 122 90 129 90 91 121 100 2,670
TJGSBK1A 351 345 307 282 253 252 252 245 250 252 250 251 263 257 254 258 231 291 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,611
TJGSBK1B 351 345 307 282 253 252 252 245 249 252 250 251 263 257 254 258 231 291 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,611
TJGSBK2A 347 328 294 267 238 237 238 233 236 239 237 238 250 244 239 245 218 278 338 347 339 347 347 347 7,388
TJGSBK2B 347 328 294 267 238 237 238 232 236 239 237 237 249 243 239 245 218 278 338 347 339 347 347 347 7,385
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
KLPPGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,063
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 217 217 217 217 2,084
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 91 121 100 1,466
MPSSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 1,069
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 473
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 211
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 125
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 350
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 80 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 70 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,195
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 70 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,955
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,850
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 84 84 84 1,183
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 697
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 621
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 2,000
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 45 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 21 7 7 7 7 21 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1421 1666 1918 2092 2311 2369 2378 2536 2501 2446 2480 2464 2304 2299 2373 2312 2350 1342 1123 1030 967 949 935 1032 36,283

TOTAL GEN 11952 11557 11305 11131 10912 10754 10579 10433 10309 10265 10228 10259 10434 10670 10675 10736 11023 12031 12796 13256 13636 13983 14276 14354 303,761

06-Mar-12
Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14370 14128 13990 14247 14539 14770 14743 14733 14727 14688 14414 13879 13393 13103 13089 13648 13852 13831 13719 13507 13143 13090 12757 12494 306,668
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 867

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,460
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,460
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,445
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,600
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,718
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,718
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,718
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,009
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,009
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 3,371
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 213 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,079
KLPPGT15 219 219 213 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,079
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,862
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 113 112 100 100 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 112 100 2,549
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 113 112 100 100 113 113 113 113 113 112 112 112 100 2,549
PGLAGT11 355 313 295 332 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 333 335 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 346 7,794
PGLAGT12 354 313 295 332 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 333 335 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 345 7,793
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 109 116 113 112 112 115 108 103 95 95 95 101 103 102 102 100 95 95 95 95 2,364
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 109 115 113 112 112 115 108 103 95 95 95 100 103 102 102 100 95 95 95 95 2,363
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,073
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,073
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,071
SGRIGT11 217 217 217 217 165 176 171 172 171 174 163 152 131 120 120 149 152 152 152 148 129 123 134 120 3,578
SGRIGT13 217 217 217 217 163 176 173 171 170 175 158 141 110 90 90 135 141 140 141 134 105 97 113 90 3,161
SGRIGT21 90 90 90 90 163 176 173 171 170 174 157 140 110 90 90 135 140 140 141 134 104 97 111 90 2,941
SGRIGT23 90 90 90 90 163 176 173 171 170 174 157 140 110 90 90 135 140 140 141 134 104 97 111 90 2,670
TJGSBK1A 351 312 292 332 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 335 336 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 347 7,611
TJGSBK1B 351 312 292 332 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 335 336 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 347 7,611
TJGSBK2A 337 299 278 319 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 321 322 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 330 7,388
TJGSBK2B 337 298 278 318 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 321 322 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 330 7,385
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
KLPPGT13 219 219 213 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 3,063
SGRIGT12 217 217 217 217 162 176 172 171 170 174 157 140 110 90 90 135 140 140 141 134 0 0 0 0 2,084
SGRIGT22 90 90 90 90 163 176 173 171 170 174 157 140 110 90 90 135 140 140 141 0 0 0 0 0 1,466
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,069
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 74 75 74 74 74 75 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 473
KLPPGT11 28 25 23 26 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211
KLPPGT12 18 17 16 17 23 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125
SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,195
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,955
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,850
TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 65 30 30 30 30 83 71 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,183
TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 65 0 0 0 0 82 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 697
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 621
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 125 150 150 150 150 150 150 125 0 0 2,000
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 45 10 10 10 10 45 50 45 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1135 1377 1515 1258 966 980 1007 1017 1023 927 907 1011 1329 1519 1536 1077 957 978 1006 1001 1048 1101 1065 1228 36,283

TOTAL GEN 14251 14009 13871 14128 14420 14651 14624 14614 14608 14569 14295 13760 13274 12984 12967 13526 13730 13709 13597 13385 13021 12968 12635 12372 303,761


